## CITY OF BROMLEY, KENTON COUNTY, KENTUCKY

## RESOLUTION NO. 1-1-23

A RESOLUTION AUTHORING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF BROMLEY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR BROMLEY TO BE A MEMBER OF THE NORTHERN KENTUCKY REGIONAL ETHICS AUTHORITY ENFORCEMENT COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, The City of Bromley, Kenton County, Kentucky Code of Ordinances Chapter 36 (as amended) established a code of ethical conduct applicable to the officers and employees of the City of Bromley and its agencies; and

WHEREAS, The City of Bromley entered into an inter-local agreement to join the Northern Kentucky Regional Ethics Authority (NKREA) to implement said CODE OF ETHICS and new members of that authority have been accepted requiring the approval of a revised inter-local agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF BROMLEY, KENTON COUNTY, KENTUCKY:

## Section 1

That the Mayor of the City of Bromley be and is hereby authorized to sing and execute on behalf of the City the revised inter-local agreement referred to above.

## Section 2

That this resolution shall take effect and be in full force when passed and recorded according to law.

CLERK LINESMAN

Passed: VES